
Gujarat Innings (Run Rate: 2.68) 

BATSMEN 
 

RUNS BALLS SR 4S 6S 

 
Anagha W ct Vanitha V R b D D Dutta 23 59 38.98 4 0 

 
R N Chaudhari Run Out Chandu V 1 8 12.50 0 0 

 
P D Borkar ct Rakshitha K b Rameshwari 4 50 8.00 0 0 

 
S A Shah ct Akanksha Kohli b Simren Henry 33 61 54.10 5 0 

 
D J Rajput C ct Simren Henry b Rameshwari 2 43 4.65 0 0 

 
Archana Run Out Chandu V 32 40 80.00 1 0 

 
K J Chaudhari ct & b Chandu V 1 3 33.33 0 0 

 
P M Chaudhari st V Karuna Jain b D D Dutta 19 30 63.33 1 0 

 
Hani Patel Not Out 4 6 66.67 0 0 

EXTRAS (nb 0, w 14, b 0, lb 1, pen 0) 15 
    

TOTAL (8 wickets; 50 overs) 134 
    

DID NOT BAT: 
K Y Patel , 
T D Patel , 

BOWLER O M R W ECON 

 
Akanksha Kohli 5 0 8 0 1.60 

 
Rakshitha K 5 1 4 0 0.80 

 
Sahana S Pawar 7 0 24 0 3.43 

 
Rameshwari 10 4 26 2 2.60 

 
D D Dutta 8 3 20 2 2.50 

 
C Prathyusha 1 0 9 0 9.00 

 
Chandu V 10 0 30 1 3.00 

 
Simren Henry 4 0 12 1 3.00 

FALL OF WICKETS 
1-6 (R N Chaudhari, 3.2 ov) , 
2-28 (P D Borkar, 18.5 ov) , 
3-33 (Anagha, 19.4 ov) , 
4-67 (D J Rajput, 33.2 ov) , 
5-87 (S A Shah, 39.3 ov) , 
6-90 (K J Chaudhari, 40.4 ov) , 
7-123 (P M Chaudhari, 48.2 ov) , 
8-134 (Archana, 49.6 ov) 
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Karnataka Innings (Run Rate: 2.76) 

BATSMEN 
 

RUNS BALLS SR 4S 6S 

 
G Divya ct K J Chaudhari b K Y Patel 21 66 31.82 2 0 

 
V Karuna Jain C W Run Out K J Chaudhari 10 23 43.48 1 0 

 
Rakshitha K lbw K J Chaudhari 0 5 0 0 0 

 
Vanitha V R lbw T D Patel 38 36 105.56 6 0 

 
Akanksha Kohli b K J Chaudhari 3 11 27.27 0 0 

 
C Prathyusha ct P M Chaudhari b T D Patel 7 15 46.67 0 0 

 
Simren Henry Run Out Hani Patel 5 13 38.46 0 0 

 
D D Dutta ct Archana b P M Chaudhari 12 62 19.35 0 0 

 
Rameshwari ct Anagha b T D Patel 8 18 44.44 1 0 

 
Sahana S Pawar ct Archana b P M Chaudhari 3 15 20.00 0 0 

 
Chandu V Not Out 0 9 0 0 0 

EXTRAS (nb 1, w 16, b 1, lb 0, pen 0) 18 
    

TOTAL (All out; 45.2 overs) 125 
    

BOWLER O M R W ECON 

 
P M Chaudhari 7.2 1 28 2 3.82 

 
R N Chaudhari 7 2 16 0 2.29 

 
Hani Patel 2 1 7 0 3.50 

 
K J Chaudhari 10 0 28 2 2.80 

 
T D Patel 10 2 26 3 2.60 

 
K Y Patel 9 0 19 1 2.11 

FALL OF WICKETS 
1-16 (V Karuna Jain, 7.5 ov) , 
2-17 (Rakshitha K , 8.6 ov) , 
3-69 (Vanitha V R, 19.1 ov) , 
4-81 (Akanksha Kohli, 22.5 ov) , 
5-83 (G Divya, 23.4 ov) , 
6-96 (C Prathyusha, 27.2 ov) , 
7-99 (Simren Henry, 30.1 ov) , 
8-114 (Rameshwari, 37.1 ov) , 
9-120 (Sahana S Pawar, 41.1 ov) , 
10-125 (D D Dutta, 45.2 ov) 
 


